
Drug-Free Workplace Programs' Contact Roster

PROG MISSION 
AREA OR 
AGENCY

COORDINATOR/ 
LIAISON

MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

DFWP  Departmental Bonnie Fauber, Drug-Free 
Workplace Program 
Manager

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP DA (DA, 
OHRM, OO, 
OHSEC/OHS, 
OSDBU, 
OPPM, OCIO)

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP FNCS Ryan Batten 1320 Braddock Place, Alexandria, VA  22302 (703) 235-2331 ryan.batten@usda.gov
DFWP FPAC (FSA and 

RMA)
Carol Parker (Alternate) 220 Davidson Avenue, 4th Floor, Somerset, NJ  08873 (732) 537-6081 carol.parker@usda.gov

DFWP FPAC (FSA and 
RMA)

Broshel Gray (Primary) 6501 Beacon Drive, Mail Stop 8398, Kansas City, MO  
64133

(816) 823-4884 broshel.gray@usda.gov

DFWP FPAC (NRCS 
and Business 
Center)

Broshel Gray (Alternate) 6501 Beacon Drive, Mail Stop 8398, Kansas City, MO  
64133

(816) 823-4884 broshel.gray@usda.gov

DFWP FPAC (NRCS 
and Business 
Center)

Carol Parker (Primary) 220 Davidson Avenue, 4th Floor, Somerset, NJ  08873 (732) 537-6081 carol.parker@usda.gov

DFWP FS Angelica A. Sierra 
(Primary)

4000 Masthead Street, NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109 (505) 563-9777 angelica.sierra@usda.gov

DFWP FS Fredericka “Freda” Griggs 
(Alternate)

USDA FS ASC-HRM, 4000 Masthead St. NE, 
Albuquerque, NM  87109

(404) 796-0845 fredericka.griggs@usda.gov

DFWP FS Curt M. Smith (Alternate) 4000 Masthead Street, NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109 (505) 563-9369 curt.smith@usda.gov

DFWP FSIS Krista Kostecka (Primary) 100N 6th Street, Butler Square, West, Suite 420C, 
Minneapolis, MN  55403

(612) 659-8569 krista.kostecka@usda.gov
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DFWP FSIS Derrick Hunter 
(Alternate)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 3150-So, 
Washington, DC 20250

(202) 309-5204 derrick.hunter@usda.gov

DFWP FSIS Brenda Roettger 
(Alternate)

920 2d Avenue South, Suite 1300, Minneapolis, MN  
55402

(612) 659-7048 brenda.roettger@usda.gov

DFWP FSIS Kevin Virts (Alternate) 920 2d Avenue South, Suite 1300, Minneapolis, MN  
55402

(612) 659-8577 kevin.virts@usda.gov

DFWP MRP (APHIS, 
AMS) and 
TFAA (FAS)

Karla Berkley (Primary) 4700 River Road, Unit 124 2A-02.44, Riverdale, MD  
20737

(301) 436-3177 karla.v.berkley@usda.gov

DFWP MRP (APHIS, 
AMS) and 
TFAA (FAS)

Edward (Ed) Feeny 
(Alternate)

4700 River Road, Unit 124 2A-02.42, Riverdale, MD 
20737

(301) 436-3152 edward.feeny@usda.gov

DFWP OIG Arviet Thorpe USDA/OIG (Attn: Vet Thrope), 1400 Independence 
Avenue, SW, MS 2306, Whitten Room 19-E, Washington, 
DC  20250

(202) 720-6997 Arviet.Thorpe@oig.usda.gov

DFWP RD Ryan Broich 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 1323-So, 
Washington, DC 20250

(608) 935-2791 
x3053

Ryan.Broich@usda.gov 

DFWP REE (ARS/ 
ERS/ NASS/ 
NIFA)

Patricia Berry (Primary) Human Resources Division, 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mail 
Stop 5102, Beltsville, MD  20705

(301) 504-1355 patricia.berry@usda.gov

DFWP REE (ARS/ 
ERS/ NASS/ 
NIFA)

Hillary Clark (Alternate) Human Resources Division, 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mail 
Stop 5102, Beltsville, MD  20705

(301) 504-4888 hillary.clark@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OBPA

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OC

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov
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DFWP Staff Office:  
OCE

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OCFO-HQ

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OCR

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OES 

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OGC

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OHA (NAD)

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

DFWP Staff Office:  
OSEC

Bonnie Fauber, DFWPM 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 25-W, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov
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